
TIME TABLES （April 1, 2024 - November 30, 2024）TOBU BUS NIKKO
Bus 
Stop
Number

JR/Tobu Nikko Sta. → Nishisando Iriguchi → Chuzenji-onsen → Yumoto-onsen (The closest bus stop to Toshgu, Rinnoji Temple, and Futarasan Jinja Shrine is “Nishisando Iriguchi”.)
D e s t i n a t i o n Yumoto Chūzenji Yumoto Kiyotaki Kiyotaki Yumoto Kiyotaki Kiyotaki Chūzenji Kōtoku/Yumoto

Kōtoku/
Yumoto Chūzenji

Kōtoku/
Yumoto Chūzenji

Kōtoku/
Yumoto Chūzenji

Kōtoku/
Yumoto Chūzenji

Kōtoku/
Yumoto Chūzenji

Kōtoku/
Yumoto Chūzenji

Kōtoku/
Yumoto Yashio Kōtoku/

Yumoto
Kōtoku/
Yumoto Chūzenji

Kōtoku/
Yumoto Yashio Kōtoku/

Yumoto
Kōtoku/
Yumoto

Kōtoku/
Yumoto Yashio Kōtoku/

Yumoto Chūzenji Yumoto Yashio Yumoto Chūzenji Yashio Yumoto Yashio Yashio Kiyotaki Kiyotaki

Bus Route Y C Y M M Y M M C YK YK C YK C YK C YK C YK C YK C YK SP YK YK C YK SP YK YK YK SP YK C Y SP Y C SP Y SP SP M M
1 JR Nikkō Sta. 6:06 6:27 6:52 7:20 7:50 7:50 8:17 8:27 8:32 8:42 … 9:32 9:42 … … 10:32 10:40 … 11:07 … 11:37 … 12:12 12:32 12:42 13:10 … 13:32 13:52 14:10 14:30 15:10 15:27 15:35 16:02 16:25 17:02 17:02 17:22 17:30 18:02 18:17 19:04 20:14 21:16
2 Tōbu Nikkō Sta. 6:09 6:30 6:55 7:23 7:53 7:53 8:20 8:30 8:35 8:45 9:05 9:35 9:45 9:55 10:05 10:35 10:43 11:05 11:10 11:35 11:40 12:07 12:15 12:35 12:45 13:13 13:30 13:35 13:55 14:13 14:33 15:13 15:30 15:38 16:05 16:28 17:05 17:05 17:25 17:33 18:05 18:20 19:07 20:17 21:19
7 Shinkyō 6:13 6:34 6:59 7:27 7:57 7:57 8:24 8:34 8:39 8:49 9:09 9:39 9:49 9:59 10:09 10:39 10:47 11:09 11:14 11:39 11:44 12:11 12:19 12:39 12:49 13:17 13:34 13:39 13:59 14:17 14:37 15:17 15:34 15:42 16:09 16:32 17:09 17:09 17:29 17:37 18:09 18:24 19:11 20:21 21:23
9 Nishisandō Iriguchi 6:15 6:36 7:01 7:29 7:59 7:59 8:26 8:36 8:41 8:51 9:11 9:41 9:51 10:01 10:11 10:41 10:49 11:11 11:16 11:41 11:46 12:13 12:21 12:41 12:51 13:19 13:36 13:41 14:01 14:19 14:39 15:19 15:36 15:44 16:11 16:34 17:11 17:11 17:31 17:39 18:11 18:26 19:13 20:23 21:25

Yashionoyu ｜ ｜ ｜ ｜ ｜ ｜ ｜ ｜ ｜ ｜ ｜ ｜ ｜ ｜ ｜ ｜ ｜ ｜ ｜ ｜ ｜ ｜ ｜ 12:52 ｜ ｜ ｜ ｜ 14:12 ｜ ｜ ｜ 15:47 ｜ ｜ ｜ 17:22 ｜ ｜ 17:50 ｜ 18:37 19:24 ｜ ｜
Akechidaira 6:44 7:05 7:30 … … 8:28 … … 9:10 9:20 9:40 10:10 10:20 10:30 10:40 11:10 11:18 11:40 11:45 12:10 12:15 12:42 12:50 … 13:20 13:48 14:05 14:10 … 14:48 15:08 15:48 … 16:13 16:40 17:03 … 17:40 18:00 … 18:40 … … … …
Chūzenji-onsen (Arrival) 6:54 7:15 7:40 … … 8:38 … … 9:20 9:30 9:50 10:20 10:30 10:40 10:50 11:20 11:28 11:50 11:55 12:20 12:25 12:52 13:00 … 13:30 13:58 14:15 14:20 … 14:58 15:18 15:58 … 16:23 16:50 17:13 … 17:50 18:10 … 18:50 … … … …

       A Chūzenji-onsen (Departure) 6:59 … 7:45 … … 8:43 … … … 9:35 9:55 … 10:35 … 10:55 … 11:33 … 12:00 … 12:30 … 13:05 … 13:35 14:03 … 14:25 … 15:03 15:23 16:03 … 16:28 … 17:18 … 17:55 … … 18:55 … … … …
Funenoeki Chūzenji 7:01 … 7:47 … … 8:45 … … … 9:37 9:57 … 10:37 … 10:57 … 11:35 … 12:02 … 12:32 … 13:07 … 13:37 14:05 … 14:27 … 15:05 15:25 16:05 … 16:30 … 17:20 … 17:57 … … 18:57 … … … …
Ryūzu no Taki 7:10 … 7:56 … … 8:54 … … … 9:46 10:06 … 10:46 … 11:06 … 11:44 … 12:11 … 12:41 … 13:16 … 13:46 14:14 … 14:36 … 15:14 15:34 16:14 … 16:39 … 17:29 … 18:06 … … 19:06 … … … …
Akanuma 7:13 … 7:59 … … 8:57 … … … 9:49 10:09 … 10:49 … 11:09 … 11:47 … 12:14 … 12:44 … 13:19 … 13:49 14:17 … 14:39 … 15:17 15:37 16:17 … 16:42 … 17:32 … 18:09 … … 19:09 … … … …
Kōtoku-onsen ｜ … ｜ … … ｜ … … … 9:55 10:15 … 10:55 … 11:15 … 11:53 … 12:20 … 12:50 … 13:25 … 13:55 14:23 … 14:45 … 15:23 15:43 16:23 … 16:48 … ｜ … ｜ … … ｜ … … … …
Yumoto-onsen 7:26 … 8:12 … … 9:10 … … … 10:10 10:30 … 11:10 … 11:30 … 12:08 … 12:35 … 13:05 … 13:40 … 14:10 14:38 … 15:00 … 15:38 15:58 16:38 … 17:03 … 17:45 … 18:22 … … 19:22 … … … …

Bus 
Stop
Number

JR/Tōbu Nikkō Sta. → Kirifuri Kōgen
D e s t i n a t i o n Kirifuri Kōgen

Bus Route K K K K K
JR Nikkō Sta. 8:57 10:24 13:02 14:34 15:10
Tōbu Nikkō Sta. 9:00 10:27 13:05 14:37 15:13
Kirifuki no Taki 9:10 10:37 13:15 14:47 15:23
Kirifuki Kōgen 9:27 10:54 13:32 15:04 15:40

Bus 
Stop
Number

Chūzenji-onsen → Tachiki Kannon/Yuransen Hacchakujo → Hangetsusan
(Bus services are available from October 1 (Tue.) to November 10 (Sun.).)

D e s t i n a t i o n Tachiki Kannon/Yuransen Hacchakujo or Hangetsusan
Bus Route G U U G G U U G U

　 c Chūzenji-onsen 9:00 10:10 10:40 11:10 13:00 14:10 14:40 15:10 16:20
Ken-ei Minami Chūshajo 9:03 10:13 10:43 11:13 13:03 14:13 14:43 15:13 16:23
Tachiki kanon / 

Yuransen Hacchakujo 9:04 10:14 10:44 11:14 13:04 14:14 14:44 15:14 16:24
Itaria/Eikoku Taishikan 

 Besso Kinenkōen Iriguchi 9:05 — — 11:15 13:05 — — 15:15 —
Chūzenjiko Tembōdai 9:15 — — 11:25 13:15 — — 15:25 —
Hangetsusan 9:20 — — 11:30 13:20 — — 15:30 —

Bus 
Stop
Number

Kirifuri Kōgen → JR/Tōbu Nikkō Sta.
D e s t i n a t i o n JR/Tōbu Nikkō Sta.

Bus Route K K K K K
Kirifuki Kōgen 9:32 10:59 13:37 15:09 15:45
Kirifuki no Taki 9:51 11:18 13:56 15:28 16:04
Tōbu Nikkō Sta. 9:58 11:25 14:03 15:35 16:11
JR Nikkō Sta. 10:02 11:29 14:07 15:39 16:15

Bus 
Stop
Number

World Heritage Sightseeing (JR/Tobu Nikko Sta. to Toshogu, Rinnoji Temple, and Futarasan Jinja Shrine to JR/Tobu Nikko Sta.)          *Bus arrival times with blue background are only for bus services provided on Saturdays, Sundays, and national holidays.
Bus Route W W W W W W W W W W W W W W W W W W W W W W W W W W W W W W W W W W W W W W W W W W W W W W W W

JR Nikkō Sta. 8:17 8:27 8:47 8:52 8:57 9:07 9:13 9:27 9:37 9:47 9:57 10:07 10:17 10:27 … 10:37 10:47 10:57 … 11:27 … 11:42 11:57 12:10 12:35 12:40 12:52 13:07 13:22 13:37 13:42 13:52 14:07 14:22 14:35 14:40 14:52 15:07 15:22 15:37 15:52 16:07 16:22 16:35 16:52 17:07 17:24 17:37
Tōbu Nikkō Sta. 8:20 8:30 8:50 8:55 9:00 9:10 9:16 9:30 9:40 9:50 10:00 10:10 10:20 10:30 10:35 10:40 10:50 11:00 11:15 11:30 11:35 11:45 12:00 12:13 12:38 12:43 12:55 13:10 13:25 13:40 13:45 13:55 14:10 14:25 14:38 14:43 14:55 15:10 15:25 15:40 15:55 16:10 16:25 16:38 16:55 17:10 17:27 17:40
Hotel Seikōen Mae 8:25 8:35 8:55 9:00 9:05 9:15 9:21 9:35 9:45 9:55 10:05 10:15 10:25 10:35 10:40 10:45 10:55 11:05 11:20 11:35 11:40 11:50 12:05 12:18 12:43 12:48 13:00 13:15 13:30 13:45 13:50 14:00 14:15 14:30 14:43 14:48 15:00 15:15 15:30 15:45 16:00 16:15 16:30 16:43 17:00 17:15 17:32 17:45
Shōdō Shōnin zō Mae 8:26 8:36 8:56 9:01 9:06 9:16 9:22 9:36 9:46 9:56 10:06 10:16 10:26 10:36 10:41 10:46 10:56 11:06 11:21 11:36 11:41 11:51 12:06 12:19 12:44 12:49 13:01 13:16 13:31 13:46 13:51 14:01 14:16 14:31 14:44 14:49 15:01 15:16 15:31 15:46 16:01 16:16 16:31 16:44 17:01 17:16 17:33 17:46
Omotesandō 8:27 8:37 8:57 9:02 9:07 9:17 9:23 9:37 9:47 9:57 10:07 10:17 10:27 10:37 10:42 10:47 10:57 11:07 11:22 11:37 11:42 11:52 12:07 12:20 12:45 12:50 13:02 13:17 13:32 13:47 13:52 14:02 14:17 14:32 14:45 14:50 15:02 15:17 15:32 15:47 16:02 16:17 16:32 16:45 17:02 17:17 17:34 17:47
Taiyūin Futarasan Jinja Mae 8:33 8:43 9:03 9:08 9:13 9:23 9:29 9:43 9:53 10:03 10:13 10:23 10:33 10:43 10:48 10:53 11:03 11:13 11:28 11:43 11:48 11:58 12:13 12:26 12:51 12:56 13:08 13:23 13:38 13:53 13:58 14:08 14:23 14:38 14:51 14:56 15:08 15:23 15:38 15:53 16:08 16:23 16:38 16:51 17:08 17:23 17:40 17:53
Nishisandō Chaya 8:34 8:44 9:04 9:09 9:14 9:24 9:30 9:44 9:54 10:04 10:14 10:24 10:34 10:44 10:49 10:54 11:04 11:14 11:29 11:44 11:49 11:59 12:14 12:27 12:52 12:57 13:09 13:24 13:39 13:54 13:59 14:09 14:24 14:39 14:52 14:57 15:09 15:24 15:39 15:54 16:09 16:24 16:39 16:52 17:09 17:24 17:41 17:54
Shinkyō 8:36 8:46 9:06 9:11 9:16 9:26 9:32 9:46 9:56 10:06 10:16 10:26 10:36 10:46 10:51 10:56 11:06 11:16 11:31 11:46 11:51 12:01 12:16 12:29 12:54 12:59 13:11 13:26 13:41 13:56 14:01 14:11 14:26 14:41 14:54 14:59 15:11 15:26 15:41 15:56 16:11 16:26 16:41 16:54 17:11 17:26 17:43 17:56
Tōbu Nikkō Sta. 8:43 8:53 9:13 9:18 9:23 9:33 9:39 9:53 10:03 10:13 10:23 10:33 10:43 10:53 10:58 11:03 11:13 11:23 11:38 11:53 11:58 12:08 12:23 12:36 13:01 13:06 13:18 13:33 13:48 14:03 14:08 14:18 14:33 14:48 15:01 15:06 15:18 15:33 15:48 16:03 16:18 16:33 16:48 17:01 17:18 17:33 17:50 18:03
JR Nikkō Sta. 8:47 8:57 9:17 9:22 9:27 9:37 9:43 9:57 10:07 10:17 10:27 10:37 10:47 10:57 11:02 11:07 11:17 11:27 11:42 11:57 12:02 12:12 12:27 12:40 13:05 13:10 13:22 13:37 13:52 14:07 14:12 14:22 14:37 14:52 15:05 15:10 15:22 15:37 15:52 16:07 16:22 16:37 16:52 17:05 17:22 17:37 17:54 18:07

Bus 
Stop
Number

Yumoto-onsen → Chuzenji-onsen → Nishisando Iriguchi → JR/Tobu Nikko Sta. (The closest bus stop to Toshogu, Rinnoji Temple, and Futarasan Jinja Shrine is “Nishisando Iriguchi”.)
D e s t i n a t i o n Nikko Sta. Nikko Sta. Nikko Sta. Nikko Sta. Nikko Sta. Nikko Sta. Nikko Sta. Nikko Sta. Nikko Sta. Nikko Sta. Nikko Sta. Nikko Sta. Nikko Sta. Nikko Sta. Nikko Sta. Nikko Sta. Nikko Sta. Nikko Sta. Nikko Sta. Nikko Sta. Nikko Sta. Nikko Sta. Nikko Sta. Nikko Sta. Nikko Sta. Nikko Sta. Nikko Sta. Nikko Sta. Nikko Sta. Nikko Sta. Nikko Sta. Nikko Sta. Nikko Sta. Nikko Sta. Nikko Sta. Nikko Sta. Nikko Sta. Nikko Sta. Nikko Sta. Nikko Sta. Nikko Sta. Nikko Sta. Nikko Sta.

Bus Route M M M C Y YK C YK C C YK YK C YK C YK SP C YK YK C SP YK YK C YK YK M SP YK YK Y C SP Y SP Y C SP Y Y M Y
Yumoto-onsen … … … … 7:33 8:25 … 9:20 … … 10:20 10:40 … 11:20 … 12:00 … … 12:35 12:55 … … 13:30 13:50 … 14:20 14:50 … … 15:10 15:48 16:03 … … 16:48 … 17:15 … … 17:55 18:32 … 19:30
Kōtoku-onsen … … … … ｜ 8:37 … 9:32 … … 10:32 10:52 … 11:32 … 12:12 … … 12:47 13:07 … … 13:42 14:02 … 14:32 15:02 … … 15:22 16:00 ｜ … … ｜ … ｜ … … ｜ ｜ … ｜
Akanuma … … … … 7:42 8:42 … 9:37 … … 10:37 10:57 … 11:37 … 12:17 … … 12:52 13:12 … … 13:47 14:07 … 14:37 15:07 … … 15:27 16:05 16:12 … … 16:57 … 17:24 … … 18:04 18:41 … 19:39
Ryūzu no Taki … … … … 7:46 8:46 … 9:41 … … 10:41 11:01 … 11:41 … 12:21 … … 12:56 13:16 … … 13:51 14:11 … 14:41 15:11 … … 15:31 16:09 16:16 … … 17:01 … 17:28 … … 18:08 18:45 … 19:43
Funenoeki Chūzenji … … … … 7:55 8:55 … 9:50 … … 10:50 11:10 … 11:50 … 12:30 … … 13:05 13:25 … … 14:00 14:20 … 14:50 15:20 … … 15:40 16:18 16:25 … … 17:10 … 17:37 … … 18:17 18:54 … 19:52

       B Chūzenji-onsen … … … 7:25 8:05 9:05 9:30 10:00 10:30 10:50 11:00 11:20 11:30 12:00 12:10 12:40 … 12:55 13:15 13:35 13:55 … 14:10 14:30 14:45 15:00 15:30 … … 15:50 16:28 16:35 17:00 … 17:20 … 17:47 18:15 … 18:27 19:04 … 20:02
Yashionoyu ｜ ｜ ｜ ｜ ｜ ｜ ｜ ｜ ｜ ｜ ｜ ｜ ｜ ｜ ｜ ｜ 13:02 ｜ ｜ ｜ ｜ 14:22 ｜ ｜ ｜ ｜ ｜ ｜ 15:57 ｜ ｜ ｜ ｜ 17:32 ｜ 18:00 ｜ ｜ 18:42 ｜ ｜ ｜ ｜

9 Nishisandō Iriguchi 7:03 7:28 7:48 7:52 8:32 9:32 9:57 10:27 10:57 11:17 11:27 11:47 11:57 12:27 12:37 13:07 13:12 13:22 13:42 14:02 14:22 14:32 14:37 14:57 15:12 15:27 15:57 16:03 16:07 16:17 16:55 17:02 17:27 17:42 17:47 18:10 18:14 18:42 18:52 18:54 19:31 19:42 20:29
7 Shinkyō 7:05 7:30 7:50 7:54 8:34 9:34 9:59 10:29 10:59 11:19 11:29 11:49 11:59 12:29 12:39 13:09 13:14 13:24 13:44 14:04 14:24 14:34 14:39 14:59 15:14 15:29 15:59 16:05 16:09 16:19 16:57 17:04 17:29 17:44 17:49 18:12 18:16 18:44 18:54 18:56 19:33 19:44 20:31
2 Tōbu Nikkō Sta. 7:12 7:37 7:57 8:01 8:41 9:41 10:06 10:36 11:06 11:26 11:36 11:56 12:06 12:36 12:46 13:16 13:21 13:31 13:51 14:11 14:31 14:41 14:46 15:06 15:21 15:36 16:06 16:12 16:16 16:26 17:04 17:11 17:36 17:51 17:56 18:19 18:23 18:51 19:01 19:03 19:40 19:51 20:38
1 JR Nikkō Sta. 7:14 7:39 7:59 8:05 8:45 9:45 10:10 10:40 11:10 11:30 11:40 12:00 12:10 12:40 12:50 13:20 13:23 13:35 13:55 14:15 14:35 14:43 14:50 15:10 15:25 15:40 16:10 16:14 16:18 16:30 17:08 17:15 17:40 17:53 18:00 18:21 18:27 18:55 19:03 19:07 19:44 19:53 20:42

*Pay fares as you get off the bus. No change is available. Please have small change ready. * Passengers cannot exchange 10,000 yen, 5,000 yen, and 2,000 yen bills onboard the bus.    

 Bus Route Information

*The bus routes of the services will be changed on Saturdays, Sundays, and national holidays, during October and November, and at the time of festivals at shrines and temples. *Please visit the website for more information.

Bus
Route Departure Via Arrive

Y JR Nikkō Sta. ― Chūzenji-onsen ― Yumoto-onsen

YK JR Nikkō Sta. ― Kōtoku-onsen ― Yumoto-onsen

C JR Nikkō Sta. ― Nishisandō 
Iriguchi ― Chūzenji-onsen

K JR Nikkō Sta. ― Kirifuki no Taki ― Kirifuri Kōgen
(Bus services are available from April 1 to November 30 every year.)

T JR Nikkō Sta. ― Nikkō Kirifuri 
Skating Center ― Kirifuki no Taki

(Bus services are available from December 1 to March 31 every year.)

SL
Taiyūin Futarasan 
Jinja Mae ― Tōbu Nikkō Sta. ― Kinugawa-onsen Sta.

Bus services are available only on Saturdays, Sundays, and national holidays.

W JR Nikkō Sta. ― Taiyūin Futarasan 
Jinja Mae ― JR Nikkō Sta.

（World Heritage Sightseeing Bus）

SP JR Nikkō Sta. ― Nishisandō
 Iriguchi ― Yashionoyu

M JR Nikkō Sta. ― Nishisandō
 Iriguchi ― Kiyotaki

N JR Nikkō Sta. ― Shinkyō ― Nishisandō

G Chūzenji-onsen ―
Tachiki Kannon/ 
Yuransen 
Hacchakujo

― Hangetsusan

*Seasonal service (October 1 (Tue.) to November 10 (Sun.))

U Chūzenji-onsen ――
Tachiki Kannon/ 
Yuransen 
Hacchakujo

*Seasonal service (October 1 (Tue.) to November 10 (Sun.))

Bus 
Stop
Number

Hangetsusan → Tachiki Kannon/Yuransen Hacchakujo → Chūzenji-onsen
(Bus services are available from October 1 (Tue.) to November 10 (Sun.).)

D e s t i n a t i o n Chuzenji-onsen
Bus Route G U U G G U U G U

Hangetsusan 9:30 — — 11:40 13:30 — — 15:40 —
Chūzenjiko Tembōdai 9:35 — — 11:45 13:35 — — 15:45 —
Itaria/Eikoku Taishikan 
 Besso Kinenkōen Iriguchi 9:45 — — 11:55 13:45 — — 15:55 —
Tachiki kanon / 
Yuransen Hacchakujo 9:46 10:16 10:46 11:56 13:46 14:16 14:46 15:56 16:26
Ken-ei Minami Chūshajo 9:47 10:17 10:47 11:57 13:47 14:17 14:47 15:57 16:27

　 c Chūzenji-onsen 9:50 10:20 10:50 12:00 13:50 14:20 14:50 16:00 16:30

72

24

26

26

28

37

39

43

46

46

39

28

43

37

26

72

7

2

2

1

1

81

82

85

83

84

2

1

104

97 2

1

104

97
63

67

62

66

26

64 63

67

62

66

26

64



Kirifuki no Taki97

●Nikko Kinugawa Route timetable

15:40 15:43 15:52 16:20

11:2011:1711:1310:40

Bus Route

SL

85 2D

Toshogu / Taiyūin / Futarasan Jinja → Tōbu Nikkō Sta. → Kinugawa-onsen Sta.

Arriving at Taiyūin / 
Futarasan Jinja Mae

Departing 
Tōbu Nikkō Sta.

Departing 
Tōbu Nikkō Sta.

Arriving at 
Kinugawa-onsen Sta.

Departing 
Shinkyō

Departing 
Kinugawa-onsen Sta.Bus Route

SL

857

Departing 
Shinkyō

Departing Taiyūin / 
Futarasan Jinja Mae 7

2C

Kinugawa-onsen Sta. → Tōbu Nikkō Sta. → Toshogu / Taiyūin / Futarasan Jinja

●Operation dates: Bus services are available only on Saturdays, 
Sundays, and national holidays.

●Fare: Kinugawa-onsen Sta. to Tōbu Nikkō Sta. 
Adult: ¥600  Child: ¥300

Get more information 
about Tobu Bus Nikko here

Nikko Office, 
Tobu Bus Nikko Co., Ltd.
☎0288-54-1138

－ C o n t a c t :  －

* Fares are as of April 1, 
2024.

Ryuzu Falls
(Get off at 37 
Ryūzu no Taki)

（　　　　　　　　　　　　　　　　　　　　　          ）

Momijidaira Bessō Iriguchi95

Kirifuri96

Adachi Rinkan Gakuen94

Umagaeshi23

Yokote22

Shimomarumi92 Kobyaku51

Marumi93

Kirifuri Ōhashi91

Chūzenji Yūbinkyoku

C h ū z e n j i - o n s e n

29

Futarasan Jinja Chūgūshi30

Kōtokunuma

42

Asakusa Sta.

Tokyo 
Skytree Sta.

Kotoku-onsen / 
Nikkō Astraea Hotel

Fune no eki Chūzenji28

Tachiki Kannon Iriguch27

Chūzenjiko Tembōdai66

67 Hangetsusan

Tachiki Kannon/
Yuransen Hacchakujo63

Hoshino Resorts 
Kai Nikkō Iriguchi61

Chanokidaira 
Yūhodō Iriguchi65

Itaria/Eikoku Taishikan 
Bessō Kinenkōen Iriguchi64

Ken-ei Minami Chūshajo62

Nish isandō86

26

24

The Ritz-Carlton Nikko

A k e c h i d a i r a

25

1

121314151617192021

82 81

46

Y
um
oto-onsen

40

S
am
bom

m
atsu

41

K
ōtoku Iriguchi

44

Y
utaki Iriguchi

45

K
ohan M

ae

39

A
kanum

a

37

R
yūzu no Taki

38

Takiue

31

Ō
saki

32

M
aruyam

a

34

Chūzenji Kanaya Hotel Mae

36

S
hōbugaham

a

35

Shōbu Yūransen Hacchakujo

85

71

43

1A…Bound for Yumoto-onsen / Chūzenji-onsen
1B…World Heritage Sightseeing
1C…Bound for Kiyotaki / Kirifuri Kōgen

26A…Bound for Yumoto-onsen
26B…Bound for Nikko Sta.
26C…Bound for Tachiki Kannon/Yuransen Hacchakujo
　　　 Bound for Hangetsusan
　　　 (seasonal service)

*Nikkō Sta. to Chūzenji-onsen About 48 min.
*Nikkō Sta. to Yumoto-onsen About 88 min. *World Heritage Sightseeing About 30 min.
Please note that buses may be delayed significantly due to traffic congestion.

Example：① is the bus stop number.
凡例＝①为巴士站号码。
범례＝①은 버스정류장번호입니다.

（　　　　　　　　　　　）

810 2A…Bound for Yumoto-onsen
2B…World Heritage Sightseeing
2C…Bound for Chūzenji-onsen / Kiyotaki
2D…Bound for Kirifuri Kogen / Bound 
 for Kinugawa-onsen Sta.

JR Nikkō Sta.

7

S
hinkyō

Yasukaw
acho

6

Hatsuishim
achi

72

Yashionoyu

Wanoshiro Iriguchi

9

Nishisandō Iriguchi

R
engeishi

Nikkō Shokubutsuen

A
rasaw

a

Urami no taki Iriguchi

Tanze

Kiyotaki 1 chōme

K
iyotaki

Kiyotaki 3 chōme

Hosoo Iriguchi

Kanaya Hotel Rekishikan

3

Ishiyam
achi

11

Nikkō Tamozawa 
Goyōtei Kinenkōen

18

Kiyotaki 
Chūzaisho M

ae

4

N
ikkō G

yōsei 
C
enter M

ae

5

N
ikkō K

yōdo 
C
enter M

ae

Kinugawa-onsen Sta.

83

Shōdō Shōninzō Mae

Tōshōgū 
Higashisandō Iriguchi 
Hotel Seikōen Mae

Taiyūin / 
Futarasan 
Jinja M

ae

All fre
e pass

es allo
w you

 

to tou
r Wor

ld He
ritage

 

Sights
eeing

 and r
ide on

 

Green
 Slow

 Mobi
lity.

*The Kirifuri Kogen Route bus services are available from Apr. 1 to Nov. 30.

Om
otesandō

Nishisandō Chaya

84

About the Tobu Bus Nikko Free Pass Area

Kegon Falls (5-min. walk 
from ㉖ Chūzenji-onsen)

Veiw of Nantaisan and Chuzenjiko from Hangetsusan 
Tembodai (30-min. walk from 67 Hangetsusan)

Kirifuri Falls

Nikko Astraea Hotel

Boat on Lake Chuzenji

From JR/Tōbu Nikkō Sta.
(Pay the fare as you get off the bus)

Shinkyō 
￥220

Omotesandō
￥350

Nishisandō Chaya
Nishisandō Iriguchi  ￥350

Kirifuri no Taki 
(Kirifuri Falls) ￥380

Kirifuri Kōgen
　　 ￥850

Kōtoku-onsen / Nikkō Astraea 
Hotel　          　　￥1,900

Akechidaira
￥1,250

Chūzenji-onsen
￥1,250

Ryūzu no Taki
(Ryuzu Falls) ￥1,600

Akanuma
￥1,700

Yumoto-onsen 
￥1,950

*Tachiki Kannon /
Yuransen Hacchakujo Line,
Hangetsusan Line
service: Oct.1-Nov.10

Major bus 
stop fares

1031021011009998 104

K
irifuri K

ōgen

D
aiichi Chūshajō 
Iriguchi

Kōgenhodō Iriguchi

K
ōgenbashi

N
arusaw

a

K
akuresantaki 
Iriguchi

Tsutsujigaoka

Pass Area

About the Tobu Bus Free Pass

Visit this page for more 
information on free passes:

Yumoto-onsen Free Pass

World Heritage
Sightseeing Pass

Chūzenji-onsen
Free Pass

Kirifuki Kōgen Free Pass
Eco-friendly because the car runs on electricity
Quiet driving allows you enjoying conversations 
    even through masks
 The car is well-ventilated because of no glass window
You can enjoy the streetscape because the 

car runs slowly at less than 20km

Features of Green Slow Mobil ity

Green Slow Mobility running 
on electricity from Nikko

* Bus service may not be available due to weather conditions or vehicle 
maintenance or inspections, etc.

* For more information on timetables, check the Tobu Bus website.

This is a bus that tours around Nikko's shrines 
and temples, Kammangafuchi, etc.
in about 30 minutes.

* Hangetsusan Line & Tachiki Kannon/Yuransen Hacchakujo Line 
are not covered by Tobu Bus free passes.

* Tobu Bus Nikko uses numbers to indicate bus stops. 
When getting off the bus, refer to numbers displayed on 
the monitor in the bus.

Nikko Kinugawa Route

Service start
*For information on bus operating dates,

check the Tobu Bus website.

April 27,2024 (Sat.)

Nikko Sta. to Taiyuuin / Futarasan Jinja mae
are the same fare as general routes.

Fare(�at-rate)

¥200Adult ¥100Child

2 Tōbu Nikkō Sta.

33

O
kunikkō H

otel
S
hikisai Iriguch


